

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 NOV 23 AM 9:35
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY W
DEPUTY

NO. 39235-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

TRISTAN F. BRIGHT, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT 7

ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING THE 911 CALL INTO EVIDENCE UNDER THE “EXCITED UTTERANCE” HEARSAY EXCEPTION WHERE THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE OTHER THAN THE STATEMENT ITSELF TO ESTABLISH THAT A “STARTLING EVENT OCCURRED.”..... 7

ISSUE 2: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY CONVICTING MR. BRIGHT OF UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT WITHOUT SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE
..... 10

A. THE SOLE EVIDENCE, THE 911 CALL, DID NOT PROVIDE FACTS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT A CONVICTION FOR UNLAWFUL IMPRISONMENT 10

B. THE UNCORROBORATED HEARSAY STATEMENT OF AN ALLEGED VICTIM WHO DOES NOT TESTIFY SHOULD BE HELD INSUFFICIENT AS A MATTER OF LAW TO SUSTAIN A CONVICTION BECAUSE THE TRIER OF FACT HAS NO WAY TO EVALUATE THE CREDIBILITY OF THE DECLARANT 15

V. CONCLUSION..... 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Bean</i> , 89 Wn.2d 467, 474, 572 P.2d 1102 (1978).....	16
<i>State v. Briscoeray</i> , 95 Wn. App. 167, 173, 974 P.2d 912 (1999).....	9, 10
<i>State v. Carothers</i> , 84 Wn.2d 256, 525 P.2d 731 (1974).....	16
<i>State v. Chapin</i> , 118 Wn.2d 681, 686, 826 P.2d 194 (1992)	8, 9, 10
<i>State v. Claassen</i> , 131 Wn. 598, 230 P. 825 (1924)	16
<i>State v. Kinchen</i> , 92 Wn. App. 442, 452 n. 16, 963 P.2d 928 (1998).....	11
<i>State v. McDonald</i> , 138 Wn.2d 680, 693, 981 P.2d 443 (1999).....	8
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 20 Wn. App. 882, 884, 582 P.2d 580 (1978), <i>aff'd</i> , 92 Wn.2d 357, 597 P.2d 892 (1979).....	11
<i>State v. Ryan</i> , 103 Wn.2d 165, 691 P.2d 197 (1984).....	16
<i>State v. Sellers</i> , 39 Wn. App. 799, 804, 695 P.2d 1014 (1985)	8, 9
<i>State v. Washington</i> , 135 Wn. App. 42, 143 P.3d 606 (2006)	13, 14, 15
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 143 Wn.2d 561, 591, 23 P.3d 1046 (2001)	9
<i>State v. Young</i> , 160 Wn.2d 799, 805, 161 P.3d 967 (2007).....	8, 9, 10

STATUTES

RCW 9A.40.040.....	10, 11
--------------------	--------

REGULATIONS AND RULES

ER 802	8
ER 803	8
ER 804	8
